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PEACE LUTHERAN TAX ID # 
47-0583851 

 The last two days in Chapel we talked about prayer.  The children 

were reminded that we can talk to God anytime, anywhere, about 

anything!! You should have received a family prayer journal project that 

was sent home with each child. This is a great opportunity to talk about 

prayer with your child!!   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Each month, we celebrate God’s 

children that have their birthday 

(yearly or half) or baptismal 

birthdays in April! 

 

 

 

DeeAnn Dupler, Director 

308-850-2146 

 

REMINDER 

THANK YOU SO MUCH FOR 

THE CHAPEL OFFERINGS.  

THEY ARE GREATLY 

APPRECIATED!! 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                 

                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

      

Fun Under the Son  
 

The first four weeks are full.  Anytime after that,  
please call for availability. 

 

Wednesday, May 8   9:00 am 
10:00 am 
11:00 am 
12:00 pm 
  1:00 pm 
  2:00 pm   

Mrs. Chanda Bowers M/W/F 
Mrs. Stephanie Kissler M/W 
Mrs. Janel Laub  
Mrs. Bri Olson 
Mrs. Kristen Poppert 
Mrs. Mackenzie Eynetich 

ursday, May 9   9:00 am 
10:00 am 
11:00 am 
  1:00 pm 
  2:00 pm 
   

Mrs. Chanda Bowers T/TH 
Mrs. Stephanie Kissler T/TH 
Mrs. Lori Brown 
Mrs. Kathy Kroeger 
Mrs. Lindsey Hiegel 

   

   

 

 



 

 

You will love the moments created with you and 
your daughter! The evening will include: raffle 
baskets, dessert, live princesses, crafts and 
games, photo ops and more! 
 
The Hallelujah Father Daughter Dance is a 
fundraiser focused on providing support to Infant 
Medical Testing & Care Packages for families in 
NICU. 
 

For tickets, go to www.peacegi.org, or call the 
church office at 308 382 5673 for information. 

http://www.peacegi.org/

